
Itf,soLLTto\

AD0PTIN(; BLiIX;ET AiltfNDME\TS A\D APPROVING 'I'llANSFER OF FUNDS
BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING JT]NE 30,2025

WH[RE.{S, rhe ('ir1 Council has adopled a budger as a nrethod tbr planning anrJ
aulhorizing thc expenditure ol'public funds: and

lVHf REAS, the Oklahoma \lunicipal lludget ..\ct permits the ('iry.(\runcil ro amend thL'
('it1's annual adopted budget. The budger may be amended tbr supplernental appropriarions up to
the amount of anl additional revenues that are available due lo: revenues received liom
lrninlicipated sortrcc's: relL'nues from anticipated sources in excess of unbudgeted eslimales: or
uoanliripated. uncncumbered cash balances on hand at thc end ofthe previous fiscal year in excess
ol' budgcted estimates: and

WHERI.AS, it has become nccessar), lo amcnd rhc budgct of the fiscal lear cnded Junc
-1(J. 1025. to provide lbr transfers of funds berueen departrnen* and revenues received from
unanticipatL'd rourccs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RES{)LVED br: the Cilv Council of the Cit'r' of'Mariena:

SEC'[ lON l. 'l he [rudget amendment tbm]s altached hereto as "Attachment A" are hereb.v'.

adopted and the budget for the fiscal year ending June 30. 2025. is amended as detailed within said

irttachcd e\hibit.

SECTION 2. A copl of this resolution and attached exhibits shall be fonvarded to the Cir)- Clerk.
end a copl shall bc liled sith thc Olfice of thc State Auditor and Inspcctor pursuant to thc
( )klahomr \4unicipal Budget Act.

PASSE,D BY THE CITY COUNCIL and SIGNED by the Ma1,or of the City of Marietla
this ll'h Cav ol August 2025.

C'I'IY OF N,IARIE'II'A

S I'RY RI.'S}]I\(;, ]\lAYOR

l)()1 GV! lN. CI-l'\' Cl-trRK

Jus:La__

b^^-
\iltr\l



-{ttachm(nL,{

BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM

Fund: Santlation
Amendm€nt 2025-02

FiscalYsar: 2024-2025

Accoun!, Account_Name
Estimaled Revenue Appropriations

lnarease Decrease lnrrease Decrease

300.00
1,500.0c

0?' 1r-600
02-r0-615
02 10,700

02-10-745

02-10-800
02- 10-900

0i- 15.745

Sataries

Heatth lnsurance
Fuel

Tipping Fees

Caprtal O!ttay
Lcan Payrnerts

Tipping Fees

4,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00

1,500.00

1 1,000.00

TOTALS 12,500.00 12,500.00

EXPLANATION

Date Approved by City Councit:

I

I



Oate Anpiov€., by CIty Colocil

BUOGETAM€NDM€NI FORM

Fund: CeneratFunc
Amendrnont ?c?5-o?
Fi.clt Y.rr: 202.-20?5

Accalol, Acaosar Nltrtr
5!.a !s F -.p.a;S.r,.s

i"1r:.lena.cc 5 Rep3.

Conka.! S€.,nces

Mrrnlcnanco & Pep€|

MJ rtena .i & Reparis

C.ntracrSi:./rc€s ricge
CIEEI/AfIS/EORENSIC
ac!'t S€.7 ces

Ya:,re,ra,,..E Repn '
ll,'trr:paicn :.nrirci

worke.s Comp lnsu..^ce

lnctfisB ,ncrE!€

43,000.00

2,1CO 00

300.00
lco 00

30c 0o

300.00
1r,0c0.00

175.00

?.r cc 00
.1.40C.0C

300.00

2;3.00
1,000.00

2.00c.00
5,000.00

1,100.00

a,o00.00

13.000.00

34,000.00

15.000.00

2.500 00

0€aroaso 0earttse

3C.0S0.;0

1,500.00

2,500.00
1,500.0,

18.000.00
't,500.00

1.000.00
.i,o00.oc

2,s00.00
1,000.00

1.500.00

20.000.00
5,00c.00
1,500.00

1.50C.0t
100c.c0
.i,000.00

3.500.3C

1,500.00

10,000 !c
6.000.00
3,CoC.00

202150.00 1a5.000.c0

i

TOTALS 5' 150 !0



BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM

Fund: MMA
Amendment 2025-02

Fiscal Year: 2024-2025

Estimated Revenue
Accountf AccountName lncrease Decrgage lncrease Decrease

07-00,500

07- r 0-905
Transfer ln

IlTrprovements

Cosh Carryoyer

100,000.00

141.000.00
4'r,000 00

TOTALS f.i1.000.00 141,000.00

EXPLANATION:

To increase origilral budBet for cash carrycvei nol budgeted

Date Approved by City Councit:

Appropriations

i

I
I



EXPLANATION:

To trarsfer appropnation between depanments

Date Approved by City Council:

BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM

Fund: Gra..t

Amendment 2025-02
Fiscat Year; 2021-2025

Accountf, Accomtl{ame
Estimated Revenue Appropriations

lncrease Dac.eese lnclpage Declaase

12s,000.0005-00'432
05-8s-800

05-85-801

Giant Revenue

Grant Expenditures

CDBG Grant Expenditures
75.000.00

50,000.00

TOTALS 125.000.00 125,000.00


